## **LATE COMMUNICATION**

#1. Mayor

Re: Provisional appointment of Alex Domaradzki as the Director of Youth, Recreation & Parks CITY OF NORTH TONAWANDA

Late Comm #1

AUG 0 7 2018

## Office of the Mayor

ARTHUR G. PAPPAS

August 3, 2018

City of North Tonawanda Common Council 216 Payne Avenue North Tonawanda, NY 14120

Cother y. Parps

RE: Appointment of Director of Youth, Recreation and Parks

Dear Honorable Body:

Please be advised that I am provisionally appointing Alex Domaradzki, 1383 Sherwood Ave, North Tonawanda, as Director of Youth, Recreation and Parks pending results of the required civil service exam scheduled for September of this year. His starting pay will be \$79,654 Step 1 of the existing OPIEU salary schedule.

I feel confident he is well qualified to do the best job on behalf of the residents of the City of North Tonawanda.

Please feel free to contact me should you have any further questions.

Sincerely,

Arthur G. Pappas

Mayor